BetaTHERM Sensors Ballybrit Business Park Galway, Ireland +353 91 753238 www.betatherm.com
BetaTHERM Sensors 910 Turnpike Road Shrewsbury, MA 01545 +508 8420516 www.betatherm.com
                             Design Centre North America 2670 Indian Ripple Rd. Dayton, OH 45440 +937 4271231 www.meas-spec.com
HL Planar Technik GmbH Hauert 13, D-44227 Dortmund, Germany +49 23197400 www.hlplanar.com
Measurement Specialties Tian An Cyber park Fu Tian District,Shenzhen +755 83583797 www.meas-spec.com.cn
Page 1 Rev 00
DO-35 Series Thermistor
Introduction

 Air Conditioning
Page 2 Rev 00
Part Numbering System
Electrical Specifications
BetaTherm Part
Number
Resistance
@ +25°C
Tolerance
@+25°C
Beta
Value
25/85
Beta
Tolerance
Dissipation
Constant
(Still Air @ +25°C)
TYP
T.C.
Constant
(Still Air)
5KF3550DPGS* 5,000Ω ± 1% 3550 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3270DPGN 10,000Ω ± 1% 3270 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3435DPGS* 10,000Ω ± 1% 3435 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3550DPGN 10,000Ω ± 1% 3550 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3700DPGN 10,000Ω ± 1% 3700 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3950DPGN 10,000Ω ± 1% 3950 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3960DPGN 10,000Ω ± 1% 3960 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
10KF3975DPGS* 10,000Ω ± 1% 3975 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
20KF3960DPGN 20,000Ω ± 1% 3960 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
50KF3950DPGN 50,000Ω ± 1% 3950 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
50KF3960DPGN 50,000Ω ± 1% 3960 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs
100KF3975DPGN 100,000Ω ± 1% 3975 ± 2% 2.5mW/°C 7 Secs